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AN ACCOUNT of the IMPORTATIONS of BULLION and SPECIE registered from documents received in the Statistical Office,
Customs and Excise, London, from mid-day on the 30th January, 1939, to mid-day on the 2nd February, 1939.

IMPORTED INTO THE UNITED KINGDOM.

Countries.

British West Africa ...
Union of South Africa

(excluding South-West
Africa Territory).

Southern Rhodesia ...
British East Africa ...
Anglo Egyptian Sudan
Netherlands
Belgium
France
Switzerland
Egypt
Venezuela
Peru
Brazil ...
Other Countries

Total Declared Commodity Value")
of the Importations registered
from mid-day on the soth V
January, 1939, to mid-day on
the 2nd February, 1939. J

GOLD.

Bullion.
_j.

Unrefined, in
dust, amalgam

(i.e.. lumps),
and bars.

£
151,522
6l,753

97,242
22,50O
4.879

—
—
—

9-477
5,025

65,574
71,847

509

490,328

Refined in bars, etc.

In the form
accepted in
inter-bank

transactions.

£

53,98l

20,640

15,137
. 48,385

I38,H3

Other.

£
——

—

——
442

—
—2,830
—
—
—

119,628
—

122,900

Coin.

Of legal
tender in the

United
Kingdom.

£
—
—

—
—
—

8,090
—

3,676
5,361

—
—
——
—

17,127

Not of legal
tender in the

United
Kingdom.

£
—

—

—
—
—
20,833

—
3,995

21,463
—
—
-T-

46,291

Total of
Gold.

r1
151,522
6i,753

97,242
22,500
4,879

83,346

—28,311
44,791
57,862
5,025

65,574
191,475

509

814,789

SILVER.

Bullion.

Unrefined.

£

117

204

—
—
—1,200
19,250
— '

—
—

390

—

—

21,161

Refined.

£

—

—
—
—29,250
5,820

56,901

—
—
—
—118
—

92,089

Coin.

Of legal
tender in the

United
Kingdom.

£ .

—

—
—
—
— 350

—
—
—
—
——

350

Not of legal
tender in the

United
Kingdom.

£
—

—
—
——
—
— 44

—
—
——

44

Total of
Silver.

£
—

117

204

——
29,250
7,370

76,151
44

—390
118

—

H3,644

Total of
Gold and
Silver.

£
151,522
61,870

97,446
22,500
4,879

ii2;5g6
7,37°

104,462
44,835
57,862

5,025
65,964

i9T,593
509

928,433
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Statistical Office, H.M. Customs and Excise, Dudley House, Endell Street, W.C.2.

February, 1939. W. HENDERSON. Controller.


