Crown Copyright Reserved.

AN ACCOUNT of the IMPORTATIONS of BULLION and SPECIE registered from documents received in the Statistical Office, Customs and Excise, London, from mid-day on the 30th January, 1939, to mid-day on the 2nd February, 1939.

IMPORTED INTO THE UNITED KINGDOM.

,	GOLD.						Silver.					
Countries.	Bullion.			Coin.			Bullion.		Coin.			Total of
	Unrefined, in	Refined in bars, etc.			Not of legal tender in the	Total of			Of legal	Not of legal	Total of	Gold and
	dust, amalgam (i.e., lumps), and bars.	In the form accepted in inter-bank transactions.	Other.	United Kingdom.	United Kingdom.	Gold.	Unrefined.	Refined.	United Kingdom.	tender in the United Kingdom.	Silver.	Silver.
British West Africa Union of South Africa (excluding South-West	£ 151,522 61,753	£	<u>£</u>	<u>£</u>	<u>£</u>	£ '\ 151,522 61,753	£	£	<u>£</u> .	<u>£</u>		£ 151,522 61,870
Africa Territory). Southern Rhodesia British East Africa	97,242 22,500		_	_	<u> </u>	97,242 22,500		_ _	_		204 	97,446 22,500
Anglo Egyptian Sudan Netherlands Belgium France	4,879 — —	53,981 —	442	8,090 — 3,676	20,833	4,879 83,346 —		29,250 5,820	 350	— —	29,250 7,370	4,879 112;596 7,370
Switzerland Egypt Venezuela	9,477 5,025	20,640 15,137 48,385	2,830	5,361 —	3,995 21,463 —	28,311 44,791 57,862 5,025	19,250 —· —	56,901 — — —		44 	76,151 44 —	104,462 44,835 57,862 5,025
Peru Brazil Other Countries	65,574 71,847 509	<u>-</u>	 119,628 	_ _ _		65,574 191,475 509	390 —		_ 	 	390 118 —	65,964 191,593 509
Total Declared Commodity Value of the Importations registered from mid-day on the 30th January, 1939, to mid-day on the 2nd February, 1939.	490,328	138,143	122,900	17,127	46,291	814,789	21,161	92,089	350	44	113,644	928,433